

BID TABULATION
 City of Hannibal, MO
 Shinn Lane Roundabout
 STP 280 (316)

Item No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Bid Price	Engineer Estimate		Lehman Construction, LLC California, MO		Chester Brass Construction Hannibal, MO		Bleigh Construction Company Hannibal, MO	
					Total Price	Bid Price	Total Price	Bid Price	Total Price	Bid Price	Total Price	
2022010	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	
2031000	Class A Excavation	5736	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,888.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 21,388.26	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,832.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 47,895.60	
2035500	Embankment in Place	2192	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,304.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,456.00	
2036000	Compacting Embankment	4876	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 18,138.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 13,165.20	
2037075	Compacting In Cut	14.7	STA	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 15,949.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,849.00	
2063000	Class 3 Excavation	1711	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,665.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 65,018.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,821.00	
3040504	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 IN Thick)	12298	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 73,788.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 116,831.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 86,968.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,490.00	
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture, PG64-22, BP-1	81.9	TONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 11,793.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 11,302.20	
4013000	Bituminous Pavement Mixture, PG64-22, Base	189.2	TONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 27,244.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 26,109.60	
5021108	Concrete Pavement (6 IN, Non-Reinforced)	83.3	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,998.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 9,829.40	
5021308	Concrete Pavement (8 IN, Non-Reinforced, 15 FT Joints)	9111.3	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 382,874.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 528,455.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 548,878.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 545,311.31	
5021340	Type A Shoulder	330	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	
6049902	Remove and Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	
6049902(1)	Remove and Relocate Water Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	
6091010	Concrete Curb Ramp	102	SY	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,486.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,200.00	
6091012	Truncated Domes	134	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,618.00	
6093006	6 IN Concrete Median Strip	735.6	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 39,722.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,528.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,492.00	
6095008	Paved Approach, 6 IN	1343	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,295.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 73,865.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 104,754.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 111,200.40	
6096004	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 IN	388.1	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,345.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,240.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,405.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,345.50	
6091010	Concrete Curb (6 IN, Height and Under), Type S	609	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,443.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,830.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 15,590.40	
6091011	Concrete Curb (Over 6 IN Height), Type S	258	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 6,630.60	
6091062	Curb and Gutter Type B	1495	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 77,386.25	
6092032	Curb and Gutter Type F	346	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 9,203.60	
6097000	Rock Lining	34	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 3,077.00	
8141120	Curved Vane Gate and Frame (2 FT x 2 FT, or 600 MM x 600 MM)	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 410.20	\$ 410.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	
8149902	NEENAH R6020 Manhole Frame and Solid Lid or Equivalent	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	
8159902	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,734.00	\$ 42,734.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
8181000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 107,575.00	\$ 107,575.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 169,300.00	\$ 169,300.00	
6209901	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	
6274000	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00	
7039904	Segmental Concrete Block Wall	1218	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 36,978.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,104.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 36,783.60	
7250412	12 IN Pipe Group C	78	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 3,619.20	
7269903	6" PVC Pipe SDR 80	111	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 16.69	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,328.00	
7269903(1)	12" HDPE Pipe	30	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 1,677.00	
7269903(2)	15" HDPE Pipe	1371	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,985.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 38,388.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 57,582.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 82,945.50	
7269903(3)	18" HDPE Pipe	203	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,536.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 13,844.60	
7269903(4)	24" HDPE Pipe	228	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,828.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,340.00	
7269903(5)	30" HDPE Pipe	202	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 16,463.00	
7319902	Special, Type E Inlet, 4'x4'	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	
7319902(1)	Special, Double Type E Inlet	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
7319902(2)	Braced Drop Inlet 2 FT x 2 FT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
7319902(3)	Manhole Type A, 5 FT Diameter	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	
7319902(4)	Manhole Type A, 9 FT Diameter	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	
7319902(5)	Misc. Structure (Structure around Power Pole)	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	
7329902	Misc. (15" Flared End Section - Metal)	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	
7329902(1)	Misc. (18" Flared End Section - Metal)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
7329902(2)	Misc. (30" Flared End Section - Metal)	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
8059919	Seeding	1.6	AC	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,280.00	
8069901	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11,365.00	\$ 11,365.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
8069901	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 71,900.00	\$ 71,900.00	
9019901	Remove and Relocate Existing Lights/Bollards	2	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	
9039901	Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	
9019999	Lighting	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	
					Total Bid:	\$ 1,792,830.00	\$ 1,792,830.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	
					Total as Read:	\$ 1,792,830.00	\$ 1,792,830.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	\$ 1,931,561.00	

I hereby certify that this is a tabulation of bids received by the City of Hannibal, Missouri, on August 15, 2017, at 2:00 PM at City Hall in Hannibal, Missouri.

